CH \$865.00 86272;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM488355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wintrust Bank		08/30/2018	State Chartered Bank: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMMIT MEDICAL, INC.		
Street Address:	815 Northwest Parkway		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	St. Paul		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55121		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA		
Name:	SANTA BARBARA MEDCO, INC.		
Street Address:	815 NORTHWEST PARKWAY		
Internal Address:	SUITE 100		
City:	ST. PAUL		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55121		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA		
Name:	SHIPPERT ENTERPRISES, LLC		
Street Address:	6248 S. TROY CIRCLE		
Internal Address:	UNIT A		
City:	CENTENNIAL		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80111		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86272254	PARCELIZER
Serial Number:	86253968	POINT GUARDS
Serial Number:	86006880	ROUNDERS
		IRADEMARK

900464564 REEL: 006427 FRAME: 0830

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	85717317	INSTRU-ZYME		
Serial Number:	85717324	INSTRU-SAFE		
Serial Number:	85717328	HOLD-ITS		
Serial Number:	85682551	L.A.S.T.		
Serial Number:	85682570			
Serial Number:	85682583	L.A.S.T.		
Serial Number:	85130352	TISSU-TRANS SYRINGE FILL		
Serial Number:	77931524	TISSU-TRANS FILTRON		
Serial Number:	78957960	PHYSICIANS' CHOICE		
Serial Number:	78640476	TISSU-TRANS		
Serial Number:	78640484	M.V.P.LUG		
Serial Number:	76458726	FREEGLIDE		
Serial Number:	76458757	BIPLANE		
Serial Number:	76060565	PURE PAK		
Serial Number:	75674228	EAR-VITE PLUS		
Serial Number:	75484353	VAC-WICK		
Serial Number:	75474115	SLIK-PAK		
Serial Number:	75366401	SIDEOUT		
Serial Number:	75267063	PRESS-PAK		
Serial Number:	75113723	SUPER-PAK		
Serial Number:	75068291	MEDWICK		
Serial Number:	75007920	VENTI-PAK		
Serial Number:	75007986	TURBO-PAK		
Serial Number:	74544358	SPEEDI-PAK		
Serial Number:	74511977	SPEEDI-PEDI		
Serial Number:	74511985	SPEEDI-WICK		
Serial Number:	74359838	HOTSY		
Serial Number:	74186707	EXPANDACELL		
Serial Number:	73774694	EAR PUTTY		
Serial Number:	73629458	RHINO ROCKET		
Serial Number:	73492232	THE DENVER SPLINT		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122942684

Email: trademarkny@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Madeleine Schnittker
Address Line 1: 35 W. Wacker Drive

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006427 FRAME: 0831

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Winston & Strawn LLP Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-9703		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		15333.5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Madeleine Schnittker	
SIGNATURE:		/Madeleine Schnittker by trademarkny/	
DATE SIGNED:		08/31/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=SCP_Madison - Trademark Release and Reassignment - Wintrust Signed 5647-0284#page1.tif source=SCP_Madison - Trademark Release and Reassignment - Wintrust Signed 5647-0284#page2.tif source=SCP_Madison - Trademark Release and Reassignment - Wintrust Signed 5647-0284#page3.tif source=SCP_Madison - Trademark Release and Reassignment - Wintrust Signed 5647-0284#page4.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of August 30, 2018, by WINTRUST BANK ("Granteg"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Assignment described below.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, SUMMIT MEDICAL, INC., SANTA BARBARA MEDCO, INC. and SHIPPERT ENTERPRISES, LLC (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), were parties to that certain [Trademark Security Agreement] dated as of October 15, 2015 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which Grantors granted a security interest to Grantee in certain Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantors to Grantee, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the United States Trademark and Trademark Office on October 16, 2015, at Reel 5647, Frame 0284; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Grantee release its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to Grantors.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantee hereby releases, terminates and discharge its security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the following (collectively the "<u>Trademarks Collateral</u>"):
 - a. each Trademark listed on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
 - b. all proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantors against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of each such Trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with each such Trademark.
 - 2. Grantee hereby releases its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral,
- 3. Grantee hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

WINTRUST BANK

By: Stephanie Harmett
Title: COMMErcial Banking officer

Trademark Release and Reassignment

 $\underline{SCHEDULE\ A}$ Trademark Registrations and Applications

Trademark	Owner/Applicant	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number N/A	Registration Date
PARCELIZER	Shippert Enterprises, LLC	86272254	5/5/14		N/A
POINT GUARDS	Summit Medical, Inc.	86253968	4/16/14	4882281	1/5/16
ROUNDERS	Summit Medical, Inc.	86006880	7/10/13	4668307	1/6/15
INSTRU-ZYME	Summit Medical, Inc.	85717317	8/30/12	4305348	3/19/13
INSTRU-SAFE	Summit Medical, Inc.	85717324	8/30/12	4309161	3/26/13
HOLD-ITS	Summit Medical, Inc.	85717328	8/30/12	4305349	3/19/13
L.A.S.T.	Summit Medical, Inc.	85682551	7/20/12	4355461	6/18/13
Design Only	Summit Medical, Inc.	85682570	7/20/12	4362407	7/2/13
L.A.S.T.	Summit Medical, Inc.	85682583	7/20/12	4355462	6/18/13
TISSU-TRANS SYRINGE FILL	Shippert Enterprises, LLC	85130352	9/15/10	4074992	12/20/11
TISSU-TRANS FILTRON	Shippert Enterprises, LLC	77931524	2/9/10	3896360	12/28/10
PHYSICIANS' CHOICE	Apothecary Products, LLC	78957960	8/22/06	3256366	6/26/07
TISSU-TRANS	Shippert Enterprises, LLC	78640476	5/31/05	3160819	10/17/06
M.V.P.LUG	Shippert Enterprises, LLC	78640484	5/31/05	3178462	11/28/06
FREEGLIDE	Shippert Enterprises, LLC	76458726	10/17/02	2882539	9/7/04
BIPLANE	Shippert Enterprises, LLC	76458757	10/17/02	2848794	6/1/04
PURE PAK	Shippert Enterprises, LLC	76060565	5/31/00	2465639	7/3/01
EAR-VITE PLUS	Apothecary Products, LLC	75674228	4/5/99	2574139	5/28/02
VAC-WICK	Shippert Enterprises, LLC	75484353	5/13/98	2371564	7/25/00
SLIK-PAK	Shippert Enterprises, LLC	75474115	4/24/98	2365100	7/4/00
SIDEOUT	Shippert Enterprises, LLC	75366401	10/1/97	2263666	7/20/99
PRESS-PAK	Shippert Enterprises, LLC	75267063	3/31/97	2187352	9/8/98
SUPER-PAK	Shippert Enterprises, LLC	75113723	6/4/96	2126263	12/30/97
MEDWICK	Shippert Enterprises, LLC	75068291	3/6/96	2155357	5/5/98
VENTI-PAK	Shippert Enterprises, LLC	75007920	10/19/95	2124192	12/23/97
TURBO-PAK	Shippert Enterprises, LLC	75007986	10/19/95	2124193	12/23/97
SPEEDI-PAK	Shippert Enterprises, LLC	74544358	6/28/94	2035954	2/4/97
SPEEDI-PEDI	Shippert Enterprises, LLC	74511977	4/13/94	1951886	1/23/96

Trademark	Owner/Applicant	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	
SPEEDI-WICK	Shippert Enterprises, LLC	74511985	4/13/94	1951887	1/23/96	
HOTSY	Shippert Enterprises, LLC	74359838	2/17/93	1843570	7/5/94	
EXPANDACELL	Shippert Enterprises, LLC	74186707	7/19/91	1794213	9/21/93	
EAR PUTTY	Apothecary Products, LLC	73774694	1/17/89	1652288	7/30/91	
RHINO ROCKET	Shippert Enterprises, LLC	73629458	11/10/86	1441132	6/2/87	
THE DENVER SPLINT	Shippert Enterprises, LLC	73492232	7/30/84	1392241	5/6/86	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006427 FRAME: 0836

RECORDED: 08/31/2018